Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office		
Alc	xandria, VA 22313-1450		A	ttorney Docket No.	149603		
	ase record the attached document. al number of pages including cover sheet, attac	chments, and docume	nt: <u>2</u>				
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Toru IWANE B. Additional name(s) of conveying party ☐ Yes	(ies) attached? ⊠ No	NIKON (12-1, YU CHIYOD	nd address of receiving address of receiving the control of the co	ON -CHOME,		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	er ge of Name	B. Additio	onal namc(s) & addre: □Y	ss(es) attached? Tes ⊠ No		
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/474,189	tional numbers attach	B. Patent l				
		APT <u>URING D</u>	_				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed:			r of applications and	patents involved: 1		
	Name: Mario A. Constantino		7. Please of total fee	harge Deposit Acc (37 CFR 3.41) in the	count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$40.00.		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-640 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	0		verpayment or charge unt number 15-0461.	e any underpayment to		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the partial document. Mario A. Constantino, Registration No. 33,5 David W. Anderson, Registration No. 63,51	65		and any attached co	py is a true copy of the		

PATENT REEL: 028630 FRAME: 0213

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Toru IWANE		(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	L		(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)							
	, -	(4)							
		to cac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPOR	ATION					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)			voda-kn /TOK	YO 100-8331 JAPAN	<u></u>		
	vasičnen	(herei the en inven	(10) 12-1, Yurakucho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and recommination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE-CAPTUI	RING DEVIC	3				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	for w	(Atterney Docket No. 149603 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of	OH GY	th date Herewith or						
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)	on July 6,	2012	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		***		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application S	erial Number	13/474,189				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	May 17, 2012						
the Assolutions recxam resulting entire it assignment identifit id	2) Each undersigned agreeiplication or continuation or disignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agreeination a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned authong from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and the is binding on him and his in the interest herein assigned herebication that may be necessary attion of this document.	vision the obtainment of the common c	nereof, or any patenting evidence and goi aute all papers and do vention for Protection orm all affirmative as as patent to the Assign i requests the Comm Assignee, as Assign as not executed, and purcessors, assigns as the firm of OLEFF &	or reissue apping forward with the comments and comments are the comments	ilication based th such interfe perform any se I Property or si be necessary it tents to issue a e interest, and a te, any agreem sentatives.	thercon, for the invention rence. It which may be necessated in the interest of the interest	on, and to cooperate with any in connection with confirm by reissue or ts of the United States all right to convey the h, and agrees that this cent any further		
1 www.uc	In witness whereof, execu-	ted by i	ha undersioned ON I	an <i>le</i> lateh adt	posite the und	ersioned name(s).			
Date	6 July 20					Jures.	(SEAL)		
Date Date	<i>U</i> (~				
Date									
Date Date	7					x			
Date							1		
Date									
Date	***								
Date							•		
•	This assignment should pro	ferably b	e signed before: (a)	s Notary Publ	ic if within the		-		
Date Date			18.41	100000					
** titl				***************************************					

PATENT □ REEL: 028630 FRAME: 10214 644 P